<u> </u>	Express Mail No. EL66911065608
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	7
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101954147	ase record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) STEVEN C. DIMMER	Name: CALYPSO MEDICAL, INC.
2) 3)	Internal Address: SUITE 323
4) 5) 6) 1-11-02	JC#21
Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ Yes _x No  3. Nature of conveyance: Merger	Street Address: 1511 THIRD AVENUE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City <u>SEATTLE</u> State <u>WASHINGTON</u>
	Zip: <u>98101</u>
Execution Dates: 1) 1/11/02	Additional names & addresses attached? _ Yes _ <b>X</b> No
If this document is being filed to the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No(s).	ogether with a new application, tion is <u>January 11, 2002</u> .  B. Patent No(s).
7/2002 TGEDANIII 00000076 10044056 C:581 40.00 DF Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: PERKINS COIE LLP	
Internal Address: PATENT-SEA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  X Enclosed
Robert G. Woolston	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247  City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98111-1247	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the figure going true copy of the original document.  ROBERT G. WOOLSTON  Name of Person Signing  Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a value of the copy is a part o
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:
ONE No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 012470 FRAME: 0001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Steven C. Dimmer ("ASSIGNOR"), having a post office address of 12810 NE 32<sup>nd</sup> Place, Bellevue, Washington 98005, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR EXCITATION LEADLESS MINIATURE MARKER," as described and claimed in the specification for which a continuation-in-part application for United States patent has been executed concurrently herewith; this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 10/027,675, filed December 20, 2001, which application is pending.

WHEREAS, Calypso Medical, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1511 Third Avenue, Suite 323, Seattle, Washington 98101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the application, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the invention, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the invention, application and all patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same

1

would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR agrees to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

7

PATENT REEL: 012470 FRAME: 0003

1/11/02	Hi Chi
Date	Steven C. Dimmer
State of Washington )	SS.
County of King	55.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Steven C. Dimmer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated //11/02	
Signature of	
Notary Public Am	he geen
Printed Name Procke	Zimmerman
My appointment expires	119103

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Steven C. Dimmer ("ASSIGNOR"), having a post office address of 12810 NE 32<sup>nd</sup> Place, Bellevue, Washington 98005, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR EXCITATION LEADLESS MINIATURE MARKER," as described and claimed in the specification for which a continuation-in-part application for United States patent has been executed concurrently herewith; this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 10/027,675, filed December 20, 2001, which application is pending.

WHEREAS, Calypso Medical, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1511 Third Avenue, Suite 323, Seattle, Washington 98101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the application, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the invention, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the invention, application and all patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same

j

would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR agrees to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

1/11/02	Hi Ch
Date	Steven C. Dimmer
State of Washington )	SS.
County of King )	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Steven C. Dimmer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated //1/02
Signature of Notary Public About Access
Notary Public Morrhy
Printed Name Brooke Zimmerman
<u>.</u>
My appointment expires